We finished off the week with an exciting school wide assembly revealing the 

donation total, the top classrooms and the winning team. Mr. Lim was awarded with 

the We Scare Hunger trophy and Mrs. Roziere had the task of delivering “Dirt n’ 

Worms” to the two top collecting classrooms! Meadows School collected one 

thousand one hundred thirty five (1135) food items for the Samaritan House food 

bank. Ford Canada was a national sponsor for the Free the Children We Scare 

Hunger campaign this year so some employees from Kelleher Ford picked up and 

delivered all of our food items to Samaritan House at the end of the campaign.